Notice Type Contract Award
Contract Reference No TS-LRNIP Y3-Y4-2015

Contract Description Technical Supervision of the LRNIP Year 3 and Year 4 roads rehabilitation and black spots
improvements civil works

Language of Notice English

Method of Selection QCBS - Quality And Cost-Based Selection
Duration of Contract 28.00 Month(s) Month(s)
Contract Signature Date 29-June-2015

Scope of Contract:

Technical Supervision of the LRNIP Year 3 and
Year 4 roads rehabilitation and black spots
improvements civil works

Minimum
Qualifying
Technical Score:

75

Consultants’ names

J/V: “Lotti
Ingegneria” S.p.A

(Italy) as Lead “SAI
Partner and Roughton Kocks Consult Consulting
. “TECHNITAL” S.p.A .
“Artsakhroad International LTD P GMBH Engineers Pvt.
Institute” CJSC “Ltd.
(Armenia) as
Partner
City/Country Italy UK Italy Germany India
Armenia
Status: Evaluated Evaluated Evaluated Awarded Evaluated

Consultant/Firm

Consultant/Firm

Consultant/Firm

Consultant/Firm

Consultant/Fir
m

Technical Score 85.92 84.96 85.77 87.57 79.16
Financial Score 84.65 100 85.31 97.74 51.45
Combined Score 85.67 87.97 85.68 89.61 73.62
Criteria
1. Speqﬁc experience of the C_onsultant 4.7 4.83 4.67 4.7 3.83
(as a firm) relevant to the Assignment
2. Adequacy and quality of the proposed 27 26 26 26.33 25.67
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methodology, and work plan in
responding to the Terms of Reference

3. Key Experts’ qualifications and
competence for the Assignment

49.94

49.54

50.57

51.95

46.48

4. Participation by nationals among
proposed Key Staff

4.28

4.59

4.53

4.59

3.18

Price as read out

Euro 1 669 600 and
AMD 54 424 600

USD 1 586 800

Euro 390 500 and USD
1 020 791,20 and
AMD 203 184 050,85

USD 1 623 500

USD 3 083 860

Final Evaluation Price 890 994 376 AMD | 754 206 040 AMD 884 030 038,21 AMD 771 649 550 1 465 758 658
AMD AMD
Final Negotiated Price USD 2 085 600 -
(including local
taxes)
Rank 4 2 3 1 5

Other Shortlisted Consultant(s)/Firm(s)

Consultants’ hames

City/Country

Proposal Submitted:
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