	Notice Type Contract Award
Contract	t Reference No TS-LRNIP Y3-Y4-2015
Contra	act Description Technical Supervision of the LRNIP Year 3 and Year 4 roads rehabilitation and black spots improvements civil works
Lang	guage of Notice English
Metho	od of Selection QCBS - Quality And Cost-Based Selection
Durati	cion of Contract 28.00 Month(s) Month(s)
Contract 9	Signature Date 29-June-2015
Scope of Contract: Technical Supervision	on of the LRNIP Year 3 and Minimum 75

Y	echnical Supervision of the LRNIP Year 3 and lear 4 roads rehabilitation and black spots nprovements civil works	Qualifying Technical Score:	/5		
Consultants' names	J/V: "Lotti Ingegneria" S.p.A (Italy) as Lead Partner and "Artsakhroad Institute" CJSC (Armenia) as Partner	Roughton International LTD	"TECHNITAL" S.p.A	Kocks Consult GMBH	"SAI Consulting Engineers Pvt. " Ltd.
City/Country	Italy Armenia	UK	Italy	Germany	India
Status:	Evaluated Consultant/Firm	Evaluated Consultant/Firm	Evaluated Consultant/Firm	Awarded Consultant/Firm	Evaluated Consultant/Fir m
Technical Score	85.92	84.96	85.77	87.57	79.16
Financial Score	84.65	100	85.31	97.74	51.45
Combined Score	85.67	87.97	85.68	89.61	73.62
Criteria					
1. Specific experience of th (as a firm) relevant to the		4.83	4.67	4.7	3.83
2. Adequacy and quality of	the proposed 27	26	26	26.33	25.67

QCBS-ContractAward

methodology, and work plan in responding to the Terms of Reference					
3. Key Experts' qualifications and competence for the Assignment	49.94	49.54	50.57	51.95	46.48
4. Participation by nationals among proposed Key Staff	4.28	4.59	4.53	4.59	3.18
Price as read out	Euro 1 669 600 and AMD 54 424 600	USD 1 586 800	Euro 390 500 and USD 1 020 791,20 and AMD 203 184 050,85	USD 1 623 500	USD 3 083 860
Final Evaluation Price	890 994 376 AMD	754 206 040 AMD	884 030 038,21 AMD	771 649 550 AMD	1 465 758 658 AMD
Final Negotiated Price				USD 2 085 600 (including local taxes)	-
Rank	4	2	3	1	5

Other Shortlisted Consultant(s)/Firm(s)

Consultants' names	
City/Country	
Proposal Submitted:	